The petitioner shall surrender before the 

Station House Officer, Ameenpur Police 

Station, Sangareddy District, within 

two weeks from today, and on such 

surrender, the said Station House Officer 

shall release petitioner on bail, on him 

executing a personal bond for Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only), with 

two sureties, for the like sum each. 

ii. The petitioner shall abide by the other 

conditions stipulated in Section 482(2) of 

Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 

2023 and co-operate with the 

Investigating Officer in investigating the